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TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2004/40 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 9th November 2004 
 
1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection 

should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 0-4-499 8508 indicated by the reference number, before 9th November 2004. 
All submissions should include: 

 – the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and 
 – Reference number. 
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include: 
 – the range of alternative goods made locally; 
 – the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
 – present and potential output; 
 – details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content. 
3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of Economic 

Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 
 
   Part Appn. *Category 
Tariff  Name and Address  II Ref.    of 
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No.   Appn. 
 
2309.10.09 CURRENT APPROVAL: 
 Hills prescription diet products  99 986011J V 
 
2309.10.09 REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
 Prescription diet products Ivan W McNicholl 99 300302H V 
  Tariff Consultant 
  PO Box 1024 
  WELLINGTON 
 
3926.90.61 Laminated film of polyester and polypropylene, with built in steam vent TCL Marketing Ltd 99 300305B A 
  C/- PO Box 9063 
  Newmarket 
  AUCKLAND 
 
5107.10.00 Merino wool yarn of 2/28nm of 17 to 20.5 microns, 10,000kgs, Mondiale Freight Services 99 300301K IM 
 Merino wool yarn of 2/18nm of 17 to 22 microns, 10,000kgs, C/- PO Box 53004 
 Merino wool yarn of 1/18nm of 17 to 22 microns, 10,000kgs AUCKLAND AIRPORT 
 
8479.82.00 Gravity belt thickeners of a kind used in effluent disposal Andritz SAS 99 300303F A 
  C/- Panalpina World Transport 
  PO Box 53109 
  AUCKLAND AIRPORT 
 
8705.90.00 Trucks with combined suction/tipper functions Fawley Productions 99 300304D A 
  C/- Panalpina World Transport 
  PO Box 53109 
  AUCKLAND AIRPORT 
 
8715.00.00 Baby carriages with four or more wheels Childs Play Ltd 99 300306L A 
  C/- PO Box 9063 
  Newmarket 
  AUCKLAND 
 
 
* Category of Application: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall 
  SS – Special Situation 
  V – Variation of Existing Concession 
  W – Withdrawal of Concession 
  + – Denotes amendment or addition 
 
 
Dated at Wellington this 14th day of October 2004. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development. 
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Tariff Act 1988 

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 40) 2004 
 
I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby: 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in 

that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule 

with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe. 
 

 
FIRST SCHEDULE 

Concessions Approved 

     Part   
 Tariff  Rates of Duty  II Ref. Effective 
 Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To 
 
A 3917.10.09 Printed fibrous cellulose sausage casings Free Free 99 300249H  8/04  .. 
A 6904.90.00 Extruded Terracotta tiles 450mm long x 250mm wide x 30mm thick, with Free Free 99 300242L  8/04  .. 
  integral kerf location grooves for mounting in rain screen facade  
  applications – of a type suitable for use in high rise/high wind pressure locations  
A 7210.69.30 Aluminium zinc alloy coated steel in coil 0.40mm – 0.55mm thick Free Free 99 300228E  7/04  1/05 
 
 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

     Part   
 Tariff  Rates of Duty  II Ref. Effective 
 Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To 
 
IM 7010.90.25 375ml flask, 900,000 units Free Free 99 300246C  8/04  5/05 

 
 
Category of Approval: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  GT – Goods in Transit 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall 
  SS – Special Situation 
  V – Variation of Existing Concession 
  X – Administrative Amendment 
 
 
The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals. 
 
 
Dated at Wellington this 14th day of October 2004. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development. 

 
 
 

 


